

10.						
	Division of Corporations					
	Fax Number	:	(850)617-6381			
From:						
	Account Name	:	EXPRESS CORPORATE	FILING	SERV1CE	1.NC
	Account Number	:	120000000146			
	Phone	:	(305)444-4994			
	Fax Number	:	(305)328-4774			

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

QKee - Don - Brown, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2124 **FE**



2024 FE7 -9 PH 1:3

1

850-617-6381



February 8, 2024

EXPRESS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

/

SUBJECT: QKEE-DON-BROWN, LLC REF: W24000021491

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. We have received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document was submitted under the wrong electronic filing type and cannot be processed by this office.

To proceed, you must abandon this filing and resubmit your filing under the appropriate electronic filing type.

The name of the entity cannot include "LLC." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Operations Manager A FAX Aud. #: H24000052854 Letter Number: 224A00002773 From, Yanet Avila

P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>OKee - Don - Brown, LLC</u> (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "I.L.C.")

ARTICLE II - Address: The malling address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Utiles Augress:	WARDING FADAL MAR
240 SW 107 Ave	240 SW 107 Ave
Mami, FL 33174	Miami, FL 33174

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother business entity with an active Plorida registration.)

Malling Address.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Marcello Mannino Name 888 Brickell Key Dr. Apt 2101 Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

FIORIDE SUFEC RULE CESS (F.O. SOX 1107 acceptuale)

Miami FL 33131 City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all standes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 605, F.S. uuuu Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Papilof2

ART	ICLE	1V-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" ~ Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Marcello Mannino
	888 Brickell Kéy Dr., Apt 2101 Miami, FL 33131
	·

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filling: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot he more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

REOURED SIGNATURE М numm Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 603.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an allimation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Marcello Mannino Typod or printed name of signed

Page 2 of 2

2324 FEB